

E 2 9		RECEIPT NUMB	ER:
10		37-05/16/202	23-0348
	2.5	STATE CLEARIN	IG HOUSE NUMBER(If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT C	1 FARI Y		
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT		7.	05/16/2023
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER
SAN DIEGO			37-2023-0348
PROJECT TITLE ISSUANCE OF AS-NEEDED TEMPORARY PARKING EAST SHELTER ISLAND	G PLACARDS TO SHELTER IS	LAND TENANTS	FOR OVERNIGHT PARKING ON
	71	19	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME KEN WALLIS, DIRECTOR OF GUEST EXPERIENCE SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT	CES, PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL	PHONE NUMBER 619-686-6361
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 3165 PACIFIC HIGHWAY	CITY SAN DIEGO	STATE CA	ZIP CODE 92101
	IX.		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		1%	
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Ag	ency Private Entity
	ž.		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		51 E V 1975	
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	V	\$3,839.25 \$	0.00
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)/(ND)	44	\$2,764.00 \$	0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payn	nent due directly to CDFW	\$1,305.25 \$	0.00
		2	
Exempt from fee		=	
Notice of Exemption (attach)		88 . 80 . 5	8
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)	*	20	
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash re-	egipt ganul		
Thee previously haid (attach previously issued cash re	ceipt copy)		*
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee(State Water I	Resources Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	0.00
County documentary handling fee		\$	50.00
Other	R	8 S	0.00
- Culci	W		
PAYMENT METHOD	6	15.0	
□Cash 【Credit □ Check □ Other	TOTAL RECE	IVED \$	50.00
SIGNATURE \(\sigma\)	AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TOTALS	
SIGNATURE (\\\)	San Diego County Clerk,		N TIAN Donuty
X	Ban Diego Councy Clerk,	COUTE WWW DW	d dona, behaty
	<u></u>		121 - 60
	N		9 3 3
\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \		0.5	1.
Payment Reference #: ORDER#162213211 AUTH#0	10360		



SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK CEQA FILING COVER SHEET May 16, 2023 08:33 AM
JORDAN Z. MARKS
SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK
File # 2023-000386
State Receipt # 37051620230348

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

Project Title

ISSUANCE OF AS-NEEDED TEMPORARY PARKING PLACARDS TO SHELTER ISLAND TENANTS FOR OVERNIGHT PARKING ON EAST SHELTER ISLAND

-	Check Docur	ment beir	ng Filed:	
0	Environmental Impact Report (EIR))		
0	Mitigated Negative Declaration (MI	ND) or Neg	ative Dec	aration (ND)
O	Notice of Exemption (NOE)	12		Net.
0	Other (Please fill in type):			

FILED IN THE OFFI		SAN DIEGO
Posted May 16, 2023		
Returned to agency or	n	.6
DEPUTY		85

Filling fees are due at the time a Notice of Determination/Exemption is filed with our office. For more information on filing fees and No Effect Determinations, please refer to California Code of Regulations, Title 14, section 753.5.

Notice of Exemption

CEQA Guidelines Appendix E

To:
Office of Planning and Research
1400 Tenth Street, Room 121
Sacramento, CA 95814

From: San Diego Unified Port District
Development Services Department
3165 Pacific Highway
San Diego, CA 92101

San Diego County Recorder/County Clerk
 1600 Pacific Highway, Suite 260
 San Diego, CA 92101-2480

Project Title: Issuance of As-Needed Temporary Parking Placards to Shelter Island Tenants for Overnight Parking on East Shelter Island

Project Location - Specific: Parking Lots and street parking spaces located at the eastern end of Shelter Island Drive

Project location - City: San Diego Project Location - County: San Diego

Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project: The District is proposing the issuance of no more than eighty-eight (88) parking placards to certain tenants in Shelter Island to allow for overnight parking located in the parking lots and street parking spaces at the eastern end of Shelter Island Dive, in the city of San Diego, California (see Exhibit 1). The recently adopted Oversized Vehicle Ordinance includes removing the former 3:00 AM - 4:30 AM no parking time limit for Shelter Island and allowing the District to define a new no parking time limit. As a result of the ordinance and due to operational needs of nearby tenants, the District will be issuing these placards (no more than 88) to certain tenants, allowing overnight parking for their staff, patrons, and subtenants. The placards are non-exclusive and are on an unreserved basis allowing placard holders to park at public parking spaces overnight (i.e., during the defined no parking time limit). The placard holders would be responsible for compliance with all laws and regulations associated with the activities on or in connection with the above-described premises, and in all uses thereof. No new development, construction, or increase in the size of the tenant lease hold area is proposed or authorized as part of the project.

The TUP and the associated parking placards will be issued to Shelter Cove Marina and Koehler Kraft Company. Both TUP and the use of the parking placards may be terminated by the District or Tenant as a matter of right and without cause at any time upon providing ninety (90) days' notice in writing to the other party of such termination.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: San Diego Unified Port District (SDUPD)

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Ken Wallis, Director of Guest Experiences, San Diego Unified Port District, 3165 Pacific Highway, San Diego, CA 92101; (619) 686-6361

Exempt Status: (Check one):

- □ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
- □ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
- □ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));
- Categorical Exemptions: Existing Facilities (SG § 15301) (Class 1)
- □ Statutory Exemption. State code number:

Reason Why Project is Exempt: The proposed project is determined to be Categorically Exempt pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines Section 15301 (Existing Facilities) and Section 3.a.(4) of the District's Guidelines for Compliance with CEQA because it consists of a TUP for overnight parking for staff, patrons, and subtenants of Shelter Cove Marina and Koehler Kraft Marina which would not involve no expansion of use beyond that previously existing and would not result in a significant cumulative impact due to the continuation of the existing use. Section 3.a.(4) of the District's CEQA Guidelines is as follows:

- 3.a. Existing Facilities (SG § 15301) (Class 1): Includes operation, repair, maintenance, or minor atteration of existing public or private structures, facilities, mechanical equipment, or topographical features, involving negligible or no expansion of use beyond that previously existing, including but not limited to:
 - (4) New and renewed short-term tenancy agreements which do not result in change in the existing use. This exemption does not apply to any new development associated with the activities of the tenant. This exception is also inapplicable if the cumulative impact of continuing the existing use or conditions in the same place, over time, is significant.

Lead Agency Contact Person and Telephone Number: Lillian Mattes, (619) 686-8200

Signature:

Date: 05/10/09/3 Title: Assistant Planne

Signed by Lead AgencySigned by Applicant

Date received for filing at OPR/Clerk: